of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students placed through
campus placement

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

(2011­
12)

15 (2013­
14)

15 0 0 (Zero) 3

(2012­
13)

22 (2014­
15)

12 6 144000 (One Lakh Forty Four
Thousand)

6

(2013­
14)

71 (2015­
16)

64 0 0 (Zero) 5

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of students placed through
campus placement

Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.) No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

(2011­
12)

74 (2013­
14)

72 4 712512(Seven Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five
Hundred and Twelve)

1

(2012­
13)

71 (2014­
15)

69 1 648240(Six Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Forty)

2

(2013­
14)

66 (2015­
16)

62 8 712512(Seven Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five
Hundred and Twelve)

1

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin­off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011­2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):   68  

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015­16:

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015­16 2014­15 2013­14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 19001000 (One Crore Ninety Lakhs
One Thousand)

21124000 (Two Crores Eleven Lakhs
Twenty Four Thousand)

14158000 (One Crore Forty One
Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand)

New Equipment for Laboratories 8978000 (Eighty Nine Lakhs Seventy
Eight Thousand)

16561000 (One Crore Sixty Five
Lakhs Sixty One Thousand)

3280000 (Thirty Two Lakhs Wighty
Thousand)

Engineering Workshops 4298000 (Fourty Two Lakhs Ninty
Eight Thousand)

1050000 (Ten Lakhs Fifty Thousand) 3280000 (Thirty Two Lakh Eighty
Thousand)

Studios 1707000 (Seventeen Lakhs Seven
Thousand)

2098000 (Twenty Lakhs Ninty Eight
Thousand)

1506000 (Fifteen Lakh Six
Thousand)

Other suitably identified academic activities  2719000 (Twenty Seven Lakhs
Nineteen Thousand)

2841000 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Forty
One Thousand)

466000 (Four Lakhs Sixty Six
Thousand)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)  409944000 (Forty Crores Ninety
Lakhs forty four thousand)

426629000 (Forty Two Crores Sixty
Six Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand)

341773000 (Thirty four Crores
Seventeen Lakhs Seventy Three
Thousand)

Financial Year 2015­16 2014­15 2013­14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance
of hostels and allied services)

6290000 (Sixty Two Lakhs Ninety
Thousand)

2906000 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Six
Thousand)

5956000 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Six
Thousand)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015­16):   10

IPR

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

No. of Patents Filed 0 0 1

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0